referrals across multiple transactions. The maximum number of “Friends and Family” Bonus
Shares that may be issued is 2,222,218, assuming no Investment Amount Bonus Shares are issued.

16

USE OF PROCEEDS

MILESTONES
The Proceeds of this Offering will be used to fund research and development, including the
delivery of one or more of the milestones listed below as well as the working capital costs
described below. Milestone completion is expected to be in 2025 or 2026 mainly depending on the
Company’s ability to raise capital under this Offering.

Milestone A- NuPa Test approval with Health Canada, a clinical trial plan for the FDA.
Milestone B- NuPa Daily clinical trial data supporting new and marketable product claims.
Milestone C- NuPa Renew clinical trial data indicates acute renewal of hepatalin production.
Milestone D- NuPa Renew trial data strengthen, renew, and extend existing patent portfolio.

CAPITAL RAISE SCENARIOS
To the extent that the Company raises less than the Maximum Offering Amount, the Company
will not be able to complete all of the above-noted research and development milestones, and
other working capital costs will be reduced accordingly as well. The table below presents four
scenarios for the Use of Proceeds in the event the Company were to sell up to 25%, 50% ,75% or
all 100% of the Shares under this Offering.

  25% 50% 75% 100%

1 - Research and
Development

$6,058,750 $6,500,000 $9,901,250 $16,000,000

2 - Expanded Infrastructure $140,000 $1,400,000 $1,400,000 $1,400,000

3 - Facilities, Operations,
Staff, and IP

$3,951,250 $7,902,500 $11,921,059 $15,872,309

4 – Cost of Capital $2,200,000 $5,752,500 $6,600,000 $8,800,000

5 - Brand Building &
Reporting

$1,000,000 $2,000,000 $4,500,000 $6,000,000

6 - Capital to Selling
Shareholders

- $3,545,000 $5,927,691 $5,927,691

7 - Reporting, Auditing and
Accounting Expenses

$400,000 $400,000 $1,000,000 $1,000,000

Total $13,750,000 $27,500,000 $41,250,000 $55,000,000

  1. Research and Development of the Company’s four products $16,000,000
Clinical Trials are a primary component of the Company’s mission, over the next two years
the Company anticipates using approximately $16,000,000 of the Proceeds to fund clinical
trials of NuPa Test, NuPa Daily, NuPa Renew, while researching synthetic forms of the
hepatalin hormone in the laboratory. Successful clinical trials of NuPa Test are required before
the product can be sold in Canada. Clinical trials allow NuPa Daily to expand the product’s
health claims and reduce marketing costs. Data from clinical trials of NuPa Renew will